

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 13(8)

Project Name: SYLVAN PASS ROCK HAUL, PHASE 2

State: W
 County: PARK
 YELLOWSTONE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER
 By: JULEE MCTAGGART
 Date: 05/04/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: Shumaker Trucking & Excavating Date: 05/22/01

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT P O BOX 1279 GREAT FALLS, MT 59403-1279	2,969,541.00	
A. M. WELLES, INC P O BOX 2808 NORRIS, MT 59745	3,300,870.00	
FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO. P O BOX 1034 DICKINSON, ND 58602-1034	3,747,825.00	
PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC 100 N. 27TH STREET, SUITE 320 BILLINGS, MT 59101	3,793,910.00	
C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC P O BOX 797 BILLINGS, MT 59103	4,384,305.12	
NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC. P O BOX 80290 BILLINGS, MT 59108	5,825,000.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,545,170.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/11/01

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 13(8)

Project Name: SYLVAN PASS ROCK HAUL, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	ALL	181,200.00	181,200.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		275,000.00	275,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		350,000.00	350,000.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		320,000.00	320,000.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		87,301.03	87,301.03
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,630,000.00	1,630,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210,000.00	210,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	ALL	10,395.00	10,395.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		6,000.00	6,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		26,508.18	26,508.18
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		9,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	ALL	32,171.00	32,171.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		14,000.00	14,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		50,000.00	50,000.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		40,655.55	40,655.55
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		80,579.00	80,579.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	2,000	4.00	8,000.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		4.00	8,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		3.50	7,000.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		5.00	10,000.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		15.00	30,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		2.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	10,000.00
21501	t	Stockpiled rock			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	161,000.0	15.73	2,532,530.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		17.25	2,777,250.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		19.48	3,136,280.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		19.50	3,139,500.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		23.78	3,828,580.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/11/01

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 13(8)

Project Name: SYLVAN PASS ROCK HAUL, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		24.00	3,864,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.11	2,110,710.00
62201 A	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	100	85.00	8,500.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		110.00	11,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		135.00	13,500.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		108.00	10,800.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		187.98	18,798.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		125.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00
62201 B	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 3.8 m3 minimum capacity			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	200	110.00	22,000.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		95.00	19,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		110.00	22,000.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		115.00	23,000.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		133.04	26,608.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		125.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	20,000.00
62201 C	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade and ripper, 225 kW minimum			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	300	145.00	43,500.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		125.00	37,500.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		140.00	42,000.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		135.00	40,500.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		290.91	87,273.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		125.00	37,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	36,000.00
62201 D	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	20	60.00	1,200.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		75.00	1,500.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		90.00	1,800.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		75.00	1,500.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		70.44	1,408.80
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		75.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/11/01

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 13(8)

Project Name: SYLVAN PASS ROCK HAUL, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	hour	General labor			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	40	35.00	1,400.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		30.00	1,200.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		40.00	1,600.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		40.00	1,600.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		41.24	1,649.60
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		35.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,200.00
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	50	10.00	500.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		20.00	1,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		10.00	500.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		15.00	750.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		69.44	3,472.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		10.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	24	65.00	1,560.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		125.00	3,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		65.00	1,560.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		130.00	3,120.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		599.79	14,394.96
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		80.00	1,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	3,840.00
63509	hour	Flagger			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	4,000	24.50	98,000.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		30.00	120,000.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		24.50	98,000.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		35.00	140,000.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		37.25	149,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		31.00	124,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	68,000.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	300	2.00	600.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		3.00	900.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		2.00	600.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		3.00	900.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		25.26	7,578.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/11/01

Bid Schedule X

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 13(8)

Project Name: SYLVAN PASS ROCK HAUL, PHASE 2

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		3.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	600.00
63521	each	Warning light type A			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	8	20.00	160.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		40.00	320.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		20.00	160.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		30.00	240.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		94.70	757.60
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		22.00	176.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	320.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		SHUMAKER TRUCKING & EXCAVATING CONT	105	265.00	27,825.00
		A. M. WELLES, INC		240.00	25,200.00
		FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.		265.00	27,825.00
		PREFERRED CONTRACTING, INC		400.00	42,000.00
		C & S CONSTRUCTION, INC		574.48	60,320.40
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		305.00	32,025.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	31,500.00